OPERATING MANUAL for
BRAKE UNITS
 JB10/...   JB16/...   JB26/...   JB40/...   JB52/...
(Installation set)
JB
1 of 19
01.96/00/Scho
JB

15 of 19
01.96/00/Scho
12.2 TYPE KEY
The designation of the JB brake unit on the rating plate is made up as
follows:
Execution:
E000: separately mounted unit
(G000: Motor braking unit in an enclosure)
Nominal mains voltage [V]
230 / 400 / 500 / 690
perm. max. (aggregate)-motor nom. current
IN [A] : 10, 16, 26, 40, 52
Control system type
12.3 DIMENSIONS
 a
 c
e
 d
 b
JB10/...
JB16/...
JB26/...
JB40/...
JB52/...
110 180
158 185 137 144 4,5JB10, 16
JB26, 40, 52
a b c d e
145 270 130 215 6,0
Depth:
type:
All dimensions in (mm)
JB10/ 400 E000
OPERATING MANUAL for
BRAKE UNITS
 JB10/...   JB16/...   JB26/...   JB40/...   JB52/...
(Installation set)
JB
16 of 19
01.96/00/Scho
12.4 LINE REACTOR - Allocation / Dimensions / Weight
Only with the brake unit Type JB16/500E000 a line reactor must be inserted into
the inlet to clamp „8”. This line reactor is delivered loose.
With the types JB26, 40, 52 the line reactor is already built in the unit.
HINWEIS: Brake unit typ JB10/... (all Mains voltage) and JB16/... (230V und 400V
mains voltage) do not need a serial line reactor.
Zuordnungstabelle: JB-Typ / Netzdrossel
 Netzdrossel
JB-Type Type Dimensions
(B x H x T)
[mm]
Drilling
mass
(b x h) [mm]
Bore-
hole ∅
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
JB16/500.. KS 0,075 90x75x110 47x57 4 1,5
Dimensional drawing:
Line reactor
T
Hh
b
B
OPERATING MANUAL for
BRAKE UNITS
 JB10/...   JB16/...   JB26/...   JB40/...   JB52/...
(Installation set)
JB
17 of 19
01.96/00/Scho